
 

 

MOUNTAINEER BASEBALL ASSOCIATION, INC.  2024 League Directory 

PLEASE:  NO PHONE CALL SOLICITATIONS.  MAILINGS ARE ACCEPTABLE. 
Officers 

  Home Work Cell Email 

President –Terry Trabert 99 Orchard Lane, Whg 304-242-1229  304-281-7850 ttrabert@comcast.net 

Vice-Pres. – Jon Turak 510 Tomlinson Ave., Mdsv. 304-277-3808 304-845-9750 304-281-3231 jet@gkt.com 

Secretary – Ryan Storm    304-280-2578 rsmontana@aol.com 

Treasurer – Justin Trabert    304-281-6943 
 
Trabert.justinw@gmailp.com 

 

 

Commissioners 

Shetland – Justin Trabert    304-281-6943 trabert.justinw@gmail.com 

Pinto – Jon Turak 510 Tomlinson Ave., Mdsv. 304-277-3808 304-845-9750 304-281-3231 jet@gkt.com 

Mustang – Keith Wesley 11 Kentucky St. Wheeling   304-281-3666 sleepy1964@aol.com 

Bronco – Ryan Storm 
 

   304-280-2578 rsmontana@aol.com 

Pony – Chris Hartley  304-547-1656  724-323-6189 Cl_hartley00@yahoo.com 

 

Organization Representatives 

Benwood – Brian Harrison    

 

304-312-5897 

 

BigBH10@gmail.com 
 

Bethlehem – Ryan Kempkens    

 

304-650-9938 

 

Ryan.kempkens@gmail.com 
 

Dallas Pike – Steve Kelly, 

President 

 
 

Brittany Hunter, Baseball 

 

508-868-8492 

Steve Kelly 

 
 

 

 

 

 
 

304-907-5608 
Brittany Hunter 

 

skelly@scopeinv.com 

Steve Kelly 
 

Bfhunter911@aol.com 
Brittany Hunter 

 

Cameron – Chris Hartley  304-547-1656  724-323-6189 Cl_hartley00@yahoo.com 
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  Home Work Cell 

    
Email 

E. Wheeling – Keith Wesley 11 Kentucky Street, Wheeling 304-232-5712  304-281-3666 sleepy1964@aol.com 

Elm Grove – Pat Ruckh    304-780-1954 

 

PRuckh21@yahoo.com  

Glen Dale – Chad Getz   

 

304-281-4775 

 
Chadgetz10@gmail.com 

 

M&M – Matt Paul    304-830-0817 

 

wvmp@comcast.net 

 

Pike – Darin McGinnis    773-329-5714 

 
darinmcginnis@gmail.com 
 

S. Wheeling – Dave Porter      

Warwood – Bryan Gaus    304-280-8890 

 
bryan_gaus@yahoo.com 

 
 

Whg Island – Amanda Phillips     

 

Aphillips158@gmail.com  
 

Woodsdale – Matthew Schrebe  
  

 
  304-650-8947 mschrebe@gmail.com 

Unless otherwise announced, Mountaineer League meetings are held the first Sunday of every month beginning at 7:00 p.m. with the exception of the January meeting which is 
held on the 2nd Sunday of January.  Meetings are generally not held during the baseball season in the months of June, July and August.  The August meeting is conducted as part of 
the fall awards banquet.  Meetings are held at the St. Luke’s Episcopal Church located a 200 S. Penn Street on Wheeling Island.  Please note:  All organizations must be represented 
at each meeting.  Failure to have an authorized representative in attendance, results in a $50 fine to the organization (See Mountaineer Baseball Association League Rule I (B.)) 
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